

Radiography Agency Usage

Reference Number: F4847
Date of Response: 12/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. Who is the head of procurement responsible for approving agency usage for the Radiography Department at your trust?
Susannah Fulthorpe, Radiology Services Manager oversees the requirement. Funding approved by Louise Tillotson, Specialist Services Divisional Business Manager (approves against Budget and vacancies).
2. Who is responsible for agency usage (on and off framework) in the Radiography department at all hospitals associated with the Trust:
Susannah Fulthorpe
3. Please can you provide the contact number and email address for the manager(s) in questions 1 and 2.
**susannah.fulthorpe@nhs.net –
The Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000**
4. . Have you used off-framework agency staff between March 2021 - March 2022 in Radiography?. **No**
5. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for Radiography between August 2021 and August 2022?.
This question Is not applicable.